

Irvington Township Housing Authority

Tisha Barnes, Interim Executive Director Co-Board/HUD Recovery Administrators: Claunella Richardson and Howard Cumme

Notice of Public Hearing And Public Comment Period Irvington Housing Authority

The Irvington Housing Authority will hold a public comment hearing on the revised 5 YR 2023-2027 Capital Fund Plan on January 10, 2024, at 3:00 PM. The hearing will take place at the Community Center, located at 624 Nye Avenue, Irvington New Jersey. 07111.

The purpose of the hearing is to provide members of the community an opportunity to provide comments and feedback on the revised 2023-2027 5YR Capital Fund Plan.

The public comment period begins on December 22, 2023, at 5 PM and ends on February 5, 2024, at 5 PM. All members of the community are encouraged to attend the public hearing on January 10th and provide comments. Written comments may also be submitted by mail or email to the Irvington Housing Authority at 101 Union Avenue, Suite A, Irvington, NJ 07111 or info@ihanj.org. The revised 5 YR 2023-2027 Capital Fund Plan document is available for public review on IHA's website at www.ihanj.org. A copy of the plan is also available at Irvington Housing Authority main office at 101-A Union Ave, Irvington, NJ 07111.

For more information or to request accommodations for the hearing, please contact the Irvington Housing Authority at (973)375-4581 ext. 101.